STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA HEARING DEPARTMENT 845 S. Figueroa Street, 3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor Los Angeles, CA 90017	FOR CLERK'S USE ONLY: FILED SEP, 23 2016 STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE LOS ANGELES
In the Matter of:	Case Nos: 12-O-17263, et al. (S218713)
STEVEN ANTHONY GUILIN,	ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO MODIFY RESTITUTION CONDITION OF PROBATION
Member No.:225982,	
A Member of the State Bar.	

On September 16, 2016, Respondent filed a motion seeking to change the payee of the restitution obligation set forth as a condition of probation in the captioned matters. The requested modification is to designate Virginia Huerta Consuelo as the new payee of the obligation owed to Juan Agustin Consuelo Quintero, due to the fact that Mr. Quintero now resides in Mexico and would have difficulty receiving and cashing Respondent's payment. Ms. Consuelo is the wife of Mr. Quintero, and Respondent's application was supported by notarized statements of both spouses agreeing to the requested modification.

On September 20, 2016, the State Bar filed a statement of non-opposition to the motion.

Good cause appearing, the motion is GRANTED.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

٤

Dated: September 23, 2016

DONALD F. MILES Judge of the State Bar Court



[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on September 23, 2016, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO MODIFY RESTITUTION CONDITION OF PROBATION

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

STEVEN A. GUILIN LAW OFFICE OF STEVEN A GUILIN 4079 GOVERNOR DR PMB 265 SAN DIEGO, CA 92122

٩.,

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

TERRIE GOLDADE, Office of Probation, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on September 23, 2016.

M. Kitha

Rose M. Luthi Case Administrator State Bar Court